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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PROD UCTh - FBRTJARY 1, 1950 

CRANrRY BtYI'PER 

At the opening of business on February 1, 1950 the stocks of creamery 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 46,494,000 lb. Cold Storage warehciises had 
in store 36,203,000 lb. while dairy factories held 9,976,000 lb. Butter in transit 
amounted to 315,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 18.8 
million pounds. The five year average of February 1 stocks is 28,922,000 lb. The 
January 1950 "out-of-storage" movement was 9.6 million pounds as compared with a 
similar movent of 9.6 million pounds last year. 

CHEESE 
The total stocks of cheese were 41,127,000 lb. consisting of 40,883,000 

lb • Canadian 92,000 lb. Imported and 152,000 lb. in transit • The suninary total 
was h1her than last year by 9.9 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" 
movement of 3.1 million pounds. 

0NCTRATED I= flODUTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for iannufacturers amounted to 
24,079,000 lb. which was an increase of 10.1 million pounds over last year. The 
apparant net "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for January 1950 
was 11.2 million pounds. The chief by-product skinrnilk powder amounted to 3,985,000 
pounds, a decrease of 3.1 million pounds from last year and a decrease of 1.5 
million pounds from last month. Stocks of frozan cream amounted to 1,740,000 lb. 
on February 1, 1950. 

EGGS 
On February 1, 1950 there were 20,000 cases of cold storage eggs reported, 

58,000 cases of fresh eggs and 2,000 cases of shell eggs in transit frozan eggs 
totalled 4,897,000 lb. being 1.7 million pounds lower than the 1949 figure. The 
net "into-storage" movement for January 1950 was 1.3 million pounds as compared 
with an opposite movement of 712 thousand pounds during January 1949. 

DRESSED POULTRY 
The summary total of poultry stocks on February 1, 1950 was higher 

than last year by 10.0 million pounds. An "out-of-storage" movement of 1.7 
miflion pounds is shown for the month of January 1950. Chickans in stock amounted 
to 10,157,000 lb. fowl to 8,277,000 lb. and turkeys to 4,668,000 lb. not including 
estimates. There were 25,000 lb. dressed poultry in transit on February 1, 1950. 



2. 	 CREAMERY 

STOCKS IN COLD ST0RAG AND DAIRY 

With Comparative Ho1diis 

February 1, FXBRUARY 1, 1950 January 1, 1950 
1949 PRLIMINARY Revised 

Reported 	Fstimatod Reported 	Estimated 

- thousani pouns - 

QM4ADA 

IN COLD STORA&S 17,233 36,114 	99 43,254 
IN DAIRY FA3TORI0 10,260 8,996 	990 I 	12,300 	40 
TOTAL 45,110 	1,069 I 
GRAND TOTAL 27,493 46.179 1 55,594 

Prince Edward Island 
In Cold 3ioragos 	 112 
In Dairy Eactories 	 108 
TOTAL 
	

220 

Nova Scotia 
In Cold Storages 	 428 
In Dairy Factories 
	 334 

TOTAL 
	 762 

New Brunswick 
n Cold Storages 	 325 

In Dairy Factories 
	 375 

ro PAL 
	

700 

ue bee 
In Cold Storages 	 8,131 
In Dali7 F5ctories 	 2,956 
TOTAL 
	

11,087 

Ot aio 
In Cold Storages 	 3,527 
In Dairy Factories 	 3,312 
TOTAL 
	

6,839 

Man It oba 
In Cold Storages 	 1,300 
In Dairy faCtOrieS 	 500 
TOTAL 	 1,800 

7' Provincial Grand Total. 

299 

	

81 	237 
370 

607 ,L 

896 

	

192 	3C 
1,088 

1,118 ,L 

1,738 
476 '76 

2,214 
2,290 

11,579 10 
989 425 

12,568 435 
13,003 L  

	

8,431 	64 

	

3,196 	130 

	

11,62? 	194 
11,821 7' 

	

8,137 	2 

	

916 	18 

	

9,053 	20 
a evP I 

320 
214 
534 

1,01? 

	

293 	10 
1,310 

1,320 

1,863 
652 

2,515 

15,561 
1,972 

17,533 

9,635 

	

3,997 	30 
13,632 

13,662 , 

8,858 
1,07? 
9,935 
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3. 

FACTORIP.S IN CANADA- FE1UARY 1, 1950 

for last year and last month 

eoruary 1, 	 1 1950 January 1, 1950 
1949 	 w' 	 Revised 

Reported iLTited Reported Estimated 

- thousand. pounds - 

Saskatchewan 
In Cold Storates 	 75 
In Dairy Factories 	 1,081 
TTFAL 	 1,156 

Aib erta 

1,006 
1,741 	 57 
20747 

2,804 

1,137 
2,126 
3,263 

In Cold 3torages 	 943 2 0 856 3,441 
In Dairy Faatories 	 1,101 1,168 	 7 1,722 
TOTAL 	 2,044 4,024 5,163 

4 , 031 
British Columbia 
In Cold Storages 	 2,392 1,182 	 13 1,422 
In Dairy Factories 	 493 237 247 
TOTAL 	 2,885 1,419 1,669 

1,432 it 
Provincial Grand Total 

CRAMIRY BUrr1xR STJiARY 

IN ST0RAC 
Canadian (as above) 	27,495 
Imported 	 -' 

IN TRANSIT (page 14) 	 185 
TOTAL 	 27,678 

5 year average February 1, 1945-49 
IN BOND 	 - 

	

46,179 	 55,594 

	

315 	 490 

	

46,494 	 56,084 

28,922 



4. 	 CANAD IAN 

Not Including 

STOQ(8 IN STORAGE WARi0US9 RD DAIRY 

ebrtEry 1, 	FZB1JARY 1, 1950 	January 1, 1950 
1949 	PRELIMINARY 	 Revised 

Reported Estinted Reported .gstinted 

thousd pouMs - 

	

29,328 	38,973 	113 	41,490 

	

1,577 	1,643 	154 	2,368 	100 
40,616 	267 	43,858 

	

30,905 	 40,883 	 43,958 

CfiADA 

IN COlD ST0RAGS 
IN DAIRY FACTOR IES 
TOTAL 
GRAND T OPAL 

Prince Edward Is1id 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Fa ctories 
TOTAL 

Nya Scotia 
In C1d StoraRes 

New Brunewj* 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TO PAL 

ue bee 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

Otar 10 

5 
6 

11 

68 
5 

73 

13,639 
142 

13,781 

	

13 	4 
13 

1?} 

75 

321 

	

14 	5 
335 

	

25,423 	24 

	

46 	15 

	

25,474 	39 

23 
6 

29 

70 

333 
18 

351 

26,439 
466 

26,905 

In Cold Storages 11,950 11,187 80 12,257 
In Dairy Paotcziea 888 1,051 103 1,285 	100 
TOTAL 12,838 12,238 183 13,542 

13,642 7L 
Manitoba 
In Cold Storages 1,135 538 647 
In Dairy Éaetories 33 16 6 25 
TOTAL 1,168 554 672 

560, 
Provincial Grand Total 
Insufficient reports received but included with dairy factories. 



CBES 	 5 . 

"ProceaS" or "Cottage" 

FACTOR I ES IN CANADA - FEBRUARY 1, 1950  

abrry 1, 	FEBRUY 1, 1950 	January 1, 1950 
1949 

	

	PRELIMINARY 	 Revised 
Reported Estinated I Reported Estimated 

- thousand pouixls - 

Sn skat ch ewan 
In C 01d Storages 173 107 135 
In Dairy Factories 177 107 137 
TcYI'P.L 350 214 272 

Alberta 
In Cold Storages 1,561 899 1,037 
In Dairy Factories 309 379 20 398 
TOTAL 1,870 1,278 1,435 

1,298} 
Bri t ishColuinbia_ 
In Cold Storages 715 418 9 549 
In Dairy FactorIes 17 17 1 33 
TOTAL 732 435 10 582 

L Provincial Grand Total 

CHEESE SUMMARY 

IN STORAGE: 

Canadian (as above) 30,905 ,L,øi 40,883 43,958 , 

Imported U 92 120 

IN TMSIT (page 14) 342 - 152 152 

T(YP AL 31 ,258 41,127 44,230 

, DAIRY PRO DUCTS BOIRD HOLDINGS 
Th LUDD 

not available - 19,252 	- 	19,285 	 - 



6. 	 STOCKS OF DAIRY B1YITER, YiH'Y BUTTER AND FROIER CREAM 

IN COLD STORMES AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA 

FEBRUARY 1, 1950 

With Comparative Figures for last year and last mouth 

Febrry 1, 	FEBRUARY 1, 1950 	January 1, 1950 

	

1949 	 kLIMINARY 	Revised 

	

lb. 	 lb. 	- 	lb. 

CMIADA 	 1,281 	 678 	 826 

Maritime Provinces 	879 	 (x) 	 (x) 

Quebec 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Ontario 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Manitoba 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatchewan 33 (x) (x) 

Alberta 369 (x) (x) 

British Columbia - - - 

WHEY BUTTER - CAN.DA 180,000 32,000 53,000 

STOKS OF FR0Z4 CREAM 
(In poundsThf creaii 

Quebec 888,000 1,394,000 1,580,000 

Ontario 592,000 345,000 458,000 

Other Provinces 72,000_  1, 000 3,000 

ALL CANADA TOTAL 1, 552,000 1,740,000 2,041000  

(x) Insufficient reports received but included In Total. 



STOCKS OF OONCTRATED MILK IN COLD SPORA&IS, WAIHOTBES 	7. 

AND DAIRY FACTOR IgS IN CANADA OWNED AND HElD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS-FEBRUARY 1/50 

With Coarative Figures for last year and last month 

February 1, 	FEBRUARY 1, 1950 	Tanuary 1, 1950 
1949 	EELIMINARY 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CONC4TRAT) WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Mjlk 2,198 1,261 1,302 
Condensed .Vhole Milk (case) 1,834 782 693 
Condensed Whole Milk (bulk) 364 479 , 609 
£vaporated .Vhole Milk 13,992 24,079 35,322 

ho1e Milk Powder 2,7 1,374 1,526 
Spray Process 2,617 1,244 , 

Roller Process 240 130 176 

CCCTRATED MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Condensed Skim Milk 373 201 ,' 385 
vapored Skim Milk 245 364 472 

Skiianllk Powder 7,044 5,528 	# 

Huin Food: 
Sprr Process 3,081 1,932 ,L 2,784 
Roller Pro ceas in Bags 173 13B 188 
Roller Process in Bbls 3,620 1,800 2,331 

Animal Feed 170 115 225 
Buttermilk Powder 336 531 658 
Casein 1,331 304 371 

# Special Products Board Hohtings 
Not included in the above 	- 	- 	- 

There were also on hand 6,407,000 lb. of Evapated Whole Milk in the hands of 
Wholesalers, but not inoluied here. 
stimates included in these figures are as foUs; Condensed Whole Milk (bulk) 

200,000 lb. Whole Milk Pder, Spray Process 75,000 lb., Condensed &im Milk 
50,000 lb. Sixnzni1k Powder, Spray Process 300,000 lb. Roller Process in Bbls, 
50,000 lb. 



EGGS IN COlD STORIP&ES AND DAIRY FATORIS 
8. 

With Comparative Figures 

-- 	
- Febriy 1, 	FETJARY 1, 1950 January 1, 1950 

COLD STORAGE 	 1949 	 PLIMINARY 	Revised 

_____________• 	 -- thc*ia and - - eases - 

CANADA 	 42# 	 20 	# 	 24# 

Maritime Provinces 
Quebeo 	 - 	 (x) 	 - 
(ntexiO 	 33 	 16 	 24 
Manitoba 	 7 	 (x) 	 - 
Sabkatehewen 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Alberta 	 2 	 (x) 	 - 
ritieh Columbia 	 - 	 ( I) 	 - 

# Special Products Board Ho]iings 
(included in the above) 	 - 

- 	 - 	 - 	 -- 

	

February 1, FEUARY 1,1950 	January 1, 1950 
FRESH 	 1949 	PRIMINARY 	Revised 

- thousand eases - 	 - 

CAN ADA 
	 61 

	
58 ,' 
	

57 

Maritima Provinces 1 1 1 
Quebec S 	9 7 12 
Ontario 26 38 25 
Manitoba 9 3 8 
Sasketchan 6 2 4 
Alberta 8 3 5 
British Columbia 2 2 2 

TOTAL SHBLL &GS 
	

103 
	

81 

These figures Inclule an estimate of 2,OCO cases Fresh Es for firms failing to 
report on time. This estimate is not included in the data of the individual 
provi noes. 



IN CANADA ON FUAR1 1, 1950 	 9. 

for last year and last month 

ebruary 1, FEBRUARY 1,  1950 January 1, 1950 
FROZEN 	 1949 	1E LIMINARY 	Revis ad 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 6,620 # 	4,897 	# ,' 	2,543 # 

Maritine Provinces 155 463 166 
Quebec 1,102 1,208 812 
Ontario 2,712 2,373 894 
Manitoba 1,659 504 417 
S8skatchewan 282 40 50 
Alberta 583 142 ice 
British Columbia 127 147 ice 

# 	Special Products Board B01diis 
(Included in the above) - - - 

EGG SUMMARY  

- thousand cases - 

Shell Eggs 

In Transit (page 15) 

Frozan Eggs (at 38.5 lb. per ease) 

TOTAL 

103 78 81 

5 2 11 

172 127 66 

280 207 158 

, This fiire includes an estimate of 20,000 lb. Frozan Eggs for firms tailing to 
report on time. This estirte is not included in the data of the individual 
prDV Incas. 

,,i 30 dozen per case 



10. 	 DR ESS El) POULTRY 

STOCKS IN COLD 3IDRAGES, KILLING PLMflS - 

With Comparative Fig'ea 

	

Feb. 1, FEBRUAI 1, Jantry 1, 	Feb. 1, FEUARY 1, January 1, 

	

1949 	1950 	1950 	1949 	1950 	1950 

	

PRELIMINARY Revised 	PRELIMINARY Revised 

_1 
- thousand pounds - 	- thDusand pounds - 

TOTAL 	 BROILER 

CANADA 	14,921 	25,050 j 	26,655 	268 	221 	271 

Maritines 527 1,040 998 6 4 3 

quebec 3,160 5,23U 5,912 77 61 109 

Ontario 4,596 7,399 7,938 108 68 66 

Manitoba 3,930 6,091 6,016 11 26 27 

Saskatchewan 618 1,329 1,978 - - 2 

Alberta 1,226 2,061 2,934 6 31 30 

Br. Columbia 864 870 879 60 	- 34 

TiICKENS 	 FOWL 

CANADA 	4,916 	10,157 	11,192 	5,486 	8,277 	8,879 

Maritinies 23e 485 534 150 277 191 

Q.uebeo 1,475 2,621 3,002 789 1,241 1,326 

Ontario 1,524 3,466 3,712 2,038 2,742 3,132 

Manitoba 991 2,211 1,977 1,539 2,468 2,514 
S9skatchewan 172 555 832 251 480 515 

Alberta 256 564 838 470 767 924 

Br. Columbia - 	 263 255 297 	- 249 	- - -- 	277 

DUCKS GEESE 

CANADA 60 133 164 45 92 94 

Maritinies 2 7 6 3 4 3 

quebec 28 66 72 1 6 5 

Ontario 13 37 57 6 50 48 

Manitoba 5 9 13 10 18 14 

Saskatchewan - 1 2 1 1 6 

Alberta 7 6 8 12 12 16 

Br. Columbia 5 - 	 7  6 - 	 12 - 	 1 2 



FEBRUARY 1,  1950 	 11. 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA 

for last year and last mciith 

February 1, FEBRUARY 1, Jan uaiy 1 1ebruaxy 1, FEBRUARY 1, January 1, 
1949 	1950 	1950 	1949 	1950 	1950 

PRELIMINARY Revi sad 	 PRELI?vflNARY 	Revised 

-- - thousand pounds - 	 -thousand pounds - 

	

JRKEY 	 UNCLASSI.1ED 

CANADA 3,902 4,663 5,440 244 472 615 

Marit1ns 118 252 248 13 11 13 
quebec 765 1,199 1,351 25 36 47 
Ontario 814 850 739 93 196 184 
Llanitoba 1,292 1,193 1,302 82 186 169 
Saskatchewan 174 267 488 20 25 133 
Alberta 467 673 1,066 8 8 52 
Br. Columbia 272 254 246 3 20 17 

POULTRY SUMMARY 

February 1, 	FEBRUARY 1, 1950 	January 1, 1950 
1949 	PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

Canadian (as above) 14,921 25,050 , 26,655 

INTI?ANSIT (page 15) - 	 125 - 	 25 100 
TOTAL 15,046 25,075 26,755 

These figures incltxleanestiniateof 1,130,000 lb. for firms felling to report 
on time. These estimates are not included in the various classifications or in 
specific provinces. 



12. 	 STOCKS OF DRSED POUlTRY IN NINE 

With Comrative Figj.ires for last year and 

FE&UARY 1, Febrtary 1, FEBRUARY 1, Febrtry1, 
1950 1949 1950 1949 

PRL IM]1ARY PRELIMINARY 

- thoand pounds 	- - 	thousand pounds - 
TOTAL BF)ILERS 

Quebec 863 295 y 10 

Montreal 4,121 2,580 44 35 

Toronto 5,134 3,205 44 

Winnipeg &,00 3,9c6 26 11 

Regina & Saskatocx 444 398 - - 
EdmontcL 1,370 825 21 

Calgary 633 339 10 1 

Vancouver , _ - 	688 	- 23 - _5 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 19,959 	# 12,225 177 196 
January 1, 1950 (revlsedL - 	21,196 187 - 

CHICKENS FOWL 

Quebec 430 159 177 26 

Montreal 2,022 1,238 1,009 .641 

Toronto 2,260 1,014 2,066 1,489 

Winnipeg 2,211 982 2,467 1,532 

Regina & Saskatoon 186 120 170 156 

Edmonton 391 190 498 334 

Calgary 157 61 253 115 

Vancouver , 218 - 277 206 - 
POrAL 9 7,875 3,956 6,917 4,499 
January 1. 1950 (revised) 8499 7,454 	- 

# This total includes an estimete of 600,000 lb. for firms falLing to report on time.. 
This estjit is -mt included in the various classificaticns or in the specific 
cities. 

L Including New Westminster. 



CITiES OF CANADA -FEBRUARY 1, 1950 
	 13. 

Comparative Totals for last month 

FEBRUARY 1, February 1, 	FEBREJARY 1, 	Fibruary 1, 
1950 	1949 	 1950 	 1949 

PRELIMINARY 	 PRELIMINARY 

- thound pouris - 	 - tusand pouz4s - 

DUCKS  
2 	 - 	 - 

' 	 I 

gontreal 	 62 24 6 1 

Toronto 	 32 10 42 5 

Winnipeg 	 9 5 18 10 

Regina & SF, skatoon 	- - - 1 

Edmonton 	 1 2 5 3 

a].gary 	 5 5 6 9 

Vancouver ,t 	 5 3 - - 	 12 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	114 51 77 41 
January 1, 1950 (revised) 136 - 77 

T1K YS UNOL 1433 IFIED 

uebec 	 243 87 4 1 

Montreal 	 943 632 35 9 

Toronto 	 654 580 36 25 

Winnipeg 	 1,173 1,285 186 80 

Regina & Saskatoon 	64 101 24 20 

1dmonton 	 451 288 3 3 

Calgary 	 197 143 5 5 

Vancouver ,L 	 161 220 20 

TOTAL 9 crris 	3,886 	 3,336 	313 	 146 
January 1, 195C (revised) 	- 	4,396 	447 
Tincitning New Westminster. 
(x) L8S8 than three rorts received, included in htUnclassifiedu. 



14. 	 CARLOADS 

BUTTBR, CHEESE, 3305 AND 

Reported by 

With Comparative Figures 

- Februaryl, 	FEBRUARY 1, 1950 	Tanuary 1, 1950 
1949 	PRELIMINARY 

IN TRANSIT 
	

BUTTZR  

- thci.isand pounis - 
CANADA 	 185 	315 	490 

quebec - 	 - 	 35 
Ontario 70 	70 	175 
Manitoba 35 	35 	35 
Saskatchewan - 	 - 	 70 
Alberta - 	 - 	 70 
British Columbia 80 	210 	105 

At Principal Railway Terminals 

Toronto 	 - 	- 	35 
Winnipeg 	 35 	- 	35 
Vancouver 	-- 	 45 - 	70 	- 

IN TR.ANSTr 	 CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 342 	152 	152 

Ontario 	 190 	38 	76 
Manitoba 	 38 	- 	38 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 
Alberta 	 114 	76 	- 
British Columbia 	 -, 	 38 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals )t 

Toronto 	 - 	- 	76 
Hnnipeg 	 38 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 38 	- 	- 
,' Figures for 	erniinalst' incluled with "In Transit1'. 



.BRUARY 1,  1950 
	 15. 

POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Railway Cornnias 

for last year and last xionth 

February 1 , 	FUP.RY 1, 10 	January 1, 1950 
1949 	 PRIMINARY 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 

cases 	 cases 	 case 8 

CADA 
	 4,800 	2,400 

	
11,400 

Maritine Provinces 1,200 	 - 	 1,800 
Quebec - 	 - 	 600 
Ontario 3,600 	 - 	 7,200 
Manitot8 - 	 600 	 600 
Saskatchewan - 	 - 	 600 
Alberta - 	 600 	 - 

Brititi 	Columbia - 	 1,200 	 600 

At Principal R81]way Terminals ,L 

Throat o 
	 2,400 

	 1,800 

IN TRANSIT 
	

OULTRY 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 125 	 25 	 100 

.uebec 	 25 	 - 
Ontario 	 50 	 25 	 75 
Manitoba 	 50 	 - 	 - 
Sri ti th Columbia 	 - 	 - 	 _- 25 

At Principal Ii]qay Terminals 

Montreal 	 25 	 - 	 - 
Toronto 	 - 	 - 	 25 
Wthnipg 	- 	 50 	 - 	 - 

Figures for "Terminals" incluied with "In Transit" 

Average Not Weights per Caricads 
	 Butter 	Cheese 	Eggs 	Poultry 

lb. 	)b. 	cases 	lb. 

DonBBtic 	35,000 	38,000 	600 	25,000 
Export 	 44,800 	38,000 	600 	25,000 

These average weigbts are in acrdance with order or Transport Controller T004F 



16. 	STOCKS OF BUTPER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

FEBRUARY 1,1950 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Revised Totals for last month 

BUTTER CHSE - 	 C. G S 	- 

Creamery Cheddar -'Joldl StoraC.e 11 Fresh Frozen 
F8. 	1, Feb. 1, FEB. 	1, 	Feb. 	1, F3. 	1,  Feb. 	1, FSB. 1, 

1950 
FEB. 1, Feb. 	1, 

1950 	1949 1950 	1949 - _j_950 1949 19b0 1949 
(coo lb.) (000 ib.) - 000 	cases - (000 lb.) 

quebec 	1,608 	2,238 47 156 - - 2 203 129 

Montreal 	10,015 	5,795 25,395 13 D 476 (x) - 4 760 895 

Toraito 	7,917 	2910 1,407 4,012 - 12 1,623 2,025 

'(innipeg 	8,493 	152C 540 1,144 (x) 7 2 504 1,659 

Regina 	726 	15' 68 46 - . - ( 93 
33 

Saskatoon 	211 	184 61 80 - - - ( 53 

Edmonton 	2,302 	841 566 1,132 - 2 1 97 496 

Calgary 	941 	441 384 514 (x) - 1 44 87 

Vancouver ,1,209 	->,421 11  354 611 (x) - 2 141 101 

TGPAL 	3,422 	16,507 28,822 21,171 5_9 24 3,405,5 
January 1, 1950 

(revised) 	39,973 34 1901 

Note: 	Of the preliminary totals far Ciaia at February 1, 1950 the above citi es' stocks 
were: 

Creamery Butter 	72.4% Cheese 70.51. Shell Eggs 37.2% Frozen Eggs 69.5% 

(x) 	Insufficient reports received included in Total. 
Incl'.thng New Westminster. 
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